
 

 
UW-EXTENSION UNIVERSITY COMMITTEE 2011-2012 

Chair:   Karen Dickrell    Vice-Chair:   Art Lersch 
 

Mike Ballweg (7/1/10-6/30/13) 
completing Matt Hanson term 
(Ag/Agbusiness) 
Sheboygan County UW-Extension 
5 University Drive 
Sheboygan, WI  53081 
Tel:  920-459-5904 
Fax:  920-459-5901 
michael.ballweg@ces.uwex.edu 
 
Art Lersch (7/1/11-6/30/14) 
(Community Resource Development) 
Lincoln County UW-Extension 
801 N. Sales Street, Suite 101 
Merrill WI  54452 
Tel:  715-539-1072     Fax:  715-539-8323 
arthur.lersch@ces.uwex.edu 
 
(Educational Communications seat is vacant) 
 
 
Eric Carson (7/1/10-6/30/13) 
(Environmental Sciences) 
WI Geological & Natural History Survey 
3817 Mineral Point Road 
Madison,  WI  53705-5121 
Tel:  608-262-1705 
Fax:  608-262-8086 
eric.carson@wgnhs.uwex.edu  

Karen Dickrell (7/1/10-6/30/13) 
(Family Development) 
Outagamie County UW-Extension 
3365 West Brewster Street 
Appleton, WI  54914 
Tel:  920-832-5121 
Fax:  920-832-4783 
karen.dickrell@ces.uwex.edu  
 
 
Michael Childers (7/1/09-6/30/12) 
completing Corliss Olson term 
(Labor Education) 
School for Workers 
425 Lowell Center 
610 Langdon Street 
Madison,  WI  53703 
Tel:  608-262-9839 
Fax:  608-265-2391 
michael.childers@uwex.edu 
 
 
Nancy Anne Miller (7/1/11-6/30/14) 
(Youth Development) 
Vilas County UW-Extension 
300 Court Street 
Eagle River WI 54521 
Tel:  715-479-3749 
Fax:  715-479-1978 
nancy.miller@ces.uwex.edu 
 

Chuck Prissel 
Past Chair/Ex-Officio Member 

(Youth Development) 
Polk County UW-Extension 
Suite 210 
100 Polk County Plaza 
Balsam Lake  WI  54810 
Tel:  715-485-8600 
Fax: 715-485-8601 
charles.prissel@ces.uwex.edu 

 
 
 

Dan Hill 
Interim Secretary of the Faculty/Academic 
Staff & Assistant Vice Chancellor 
405 Extension Building, 432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI 53706-1498 
Tel:  608-262-4387      Fax:  608-260-1195 
dan.hill@uwex.edu 

Judy Ballweg, Executive Assistant 
401 Extension Building, 432 North Lake St 
Madison  WI  53706-1498 
Tel:  608-890-3158      Fax:  608-890-1195 
judy.ballweg@uwex.edu
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